FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

REC **TR** 02-25-2003



Docket No.:

41865-030

Tab settings → → →

▼

102371534 ... -

11005 050

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Piease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MoneyTree Lending, Inc.		
2 21 ·03	Name: Moneytree, Inc.	
• 44 👟	Internal Address: Suite 230	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6720 Fort Dent Way	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98188	
☑ Corporation-State California		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger	☑ Corporation-State Washington	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: February 10, 2003	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/376,024		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Kathleen T. Petrich		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Stokes Lawrence, P.S.	□ Enclosed	
Suite 4000		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 800 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Officer Address. Boo Phin Avenue		
/	50-0442	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104	C's	
	USE THIS SPACE	
ELEGICAA CHOFFEEL AAAAAA AAAAAA	USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:8521 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		
·	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	A Patrial	
Kathleen T. Petrich, Reg. No. 37,205	Signature February 14, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and TRADEMARK	

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Assignor, MoneyTree Lending, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, having a principal place of business located at 100 Poplar Avenue, Modesto, California 95354, is the owner of the following U.S. service mark application:

U.S. Application Serial No. Filing Date
76/376,024 March 1, 20

Filing Date
March 1, 2002

Mark
MONEYTREE LENDING

and WHEREAS the Assignee Moneytree, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 6720 Fort Dent Way, Suite 230, Seattle, WA 98188, has entered an agreement with the Assignor to transfer the above-referenced service mark application to Assignee;

and WHEREAS the Assignor acknowledges and agrees, in exchange for \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, that it hereby assigns its entire right, title, and interest to the above-referenced service mark application, mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark per the terms outlined in the confidential agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee.

Assignor warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees that it will, upon request by Assignee, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the mark, whether such rights in the mark arise from common law or registration, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to the Assignor; and that Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, will testify to same in any opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits and/or declarations required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce the service mark application or registration, both foreign and domestic.

SIGNED at Modesto, Stanislaus County, California on this 10 day of February 2003.

MoneyTree Lending, Inc.

me Ro

Mark J. Runyon, President and CEO

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0771

State of California)		
County of Stanislaus)		
on <u>2/10/03</u>	before me,	1 Recues	(here insert name),
a Notary Public, personal on the basis of satisfactor			
instrument and acknowle by his signature on the in	O .	ecuted the same in his aut	
acted, executed the instru	• '	a the chine, upon contain c	1 min die person
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
Charleeve	2		CHERYL REEVES
Notary Public			Commission # 1213768 Notary Public - California
Print Name: Chery	Recves		Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2003
My commission expires:			
4-10-03			

EXHIBIT B

Page 2

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

41865-012 \ 99002.2.doc

2/10/03 11:18 AM